RATE SCHEDULE LM-10-(B)

Loup Service To Non-District-Owned Street Lighting Systems
LoupP RIVER PuBLIC POWER DISTRICT

AVAILABLE

This rate is available under a contract of standard form to communities, public authorities other than
municipalities, and to customers within defined rate areas such as unincorporated communities and areas
adjacent to communities in which the District is engaged in the distribution and sale of electricity.

APPLICABLE
To service supplied in the operation of non-District-owned street lighting systems.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The customer will construct, own and maintain the complete system. The District will supply energy, furnish and
install lamp renewals and patrol the system. Street lighting service supplied under the following rates shall be
from dusk until dawn, or approximately 4,000 hours per year.

Normal Lamp Size (Lumen) Designation Rate per Lamp per Month

Mercury Vapor Lamps

7,000 NDO 7,000 $10.53

11,000 NDO 11,000 $12.08

20,000 NDO 20,000 $16.36
High Pressure Sodium Lamps

9,500 NDO 9,500 $8.52

16,000 NDO 16,000 $9.70

27,500 NDO 27,500 $13.70
Metal Halide Lamps Rate per Fixture per Month

6,000 NDO 6,000 $11.81

w22,000 NDO 22,000 $13.70

LED Lamps

5,000 NDO 5,000 $2.10

10,000 NDO 10,000 $4.20

“This is a two lamp fixture each rated at 6000 lumens.
NDO = Non-District Owned
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FRANCHISE DISCOUNT

A discount of 33% percent shall apply on the above rates to cities and villages in which the District has a valid
franchise.

INVESTMENT IN EQUIPMENT
Under this schedule, the District will be required to make no investment in the street light system.

A contribution in the aid of construction may be required from the customer when the overhead line extension to
serve the lighting system exceeds 200 feet. The District will furnish the necessary transformation and not more
than 200 feet of overhead primary and/or secondary extension.

When the District is required to install an underground extension, the customer shall contribute an amount equal
to the difference between the cost of the overhead and underground extensions. This contribution shall be a
cash contribution or installation of a portion of the street lighting system as determined by the District. Thisis in
addition to any other contribution required for the extension.

Approved: December 21, 2023
Effective: With bills rendered on and after January 16, 2024
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